
Welcome to your 
Association and 

Federation.

Professional Learning 
Opportunities

When you register with the NBTA, you will 
select membership in the Elementary, 
Middle Level, or High School Council. 
Councils provide their members with 
access to a number of professional learning 
opportunities.

As members, you are also welcome to attend 
learning opportunities sponsored by your 
local branch. 

Funding support is available for professional 
learning opportunities. Consult the NBTA 
website and/or contact your Branch PL 
Chair for more information about provincial 
grants and upcoming events.

As casual members, you are welcome to 
attend branch meetings. If you are a long-
term supply, your branch will be determined 
by your location of work. If you are a day-to-
day supply, your branch will be determined 
by your place of residence. If you are unsure 
of your branch assignment, please contact 
Carlene Parker (carlene.parker@nbta.ca) for 
further information.

A wealth of information is found on the NBTA 
and NBTF websites.

www.nbta.ca
Highlights on the NBTA site include a 
resource section for professional learning, 
contact information for branches, and the 
code of ethics.

www.nbtffenb.ca
Highlights on the NBTF site include a section 
for supply teachers and the collective 
agreement.

The NBTA newsletter, ConnectED, is 
published four times each year and is 
posted on the NBTA website. Hard copies 
are available by request. 

Professional
Supports

Please register with NBTA each school year 
as soon as you teach your first day. Register at  
www.nbta.ca. Registering with the NBTA 
also registers you with the NBTF. If you 
experience any difficulty with the registration 
process, please contact Carlene Parker at  
carlene.parker@nbta.ca or  (506) 452-1833.

Supply 
Teachers 

in the 
NBTA and NBTF
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New Brunswick Teacher Organizations

•	Represents all NB Teachers in matters related 
to the Collective Agreement and employment

•	Conducts negotiations
•	Advises on Policy 701 and 311 investigations

New Brunswick Teachers’ 
Association (NBTA)

www.nbta.ca
•	Anglophone professional association
•	Advises members on legal issues, 

pension, certification, professional 
obligations

•	Lobbies to improve the education system
•	Provides professional learning

L’Association des enseignantes et 
des enseignants francophones du 

Nouveau-Brunswick (AEFNB)
www.aefnb.ca

•	Francophone professional association
•	Performs a similar role as does NBTA for 

its members

Either

or

All Teachers are Members of:

Occasional licensed and unlicensed 
members 

Any teacher, regardless of certificate, who 
has taught at least one day of the current 
school year in the NB school system

•	Enjoy membership rights including the right 
to vote, and to receive legal assistance 
and advice.

•	Dues of $3.44 per day worked are 
deducted by the employer.

Kerry Leopkey
Executive Director
kerry.leopkey@nbtffenb.ca

Caroline Foisy
Dep. Executive Director
caroline.foisy@nbtffenb.ca

General Inquiries
(506) 452-8921 or (506) 452-1720

Barry Snider
Labour Relations Officer
barry.snider@nbtffenb.ca

Nicole LeBlanc
Labour Relations Officer
nicole.leblanc@nbtffenb.ca

NBTA Staff

Kimberley McKay
Deputy Executive Director 
kim.mckay@nbta.ca

Rick Cuming
rick.cuming@nbta.ca

Dawn Beckingham
dawn.beckingham@nbta.ca

All Teachers Choose Membership in:

AEFNB Staff

Alain Boisvert
Directeur général 
alain.boisvert@aefnb.ca

Myriam Russell
Agente de relations 
publiques
myriam.russell@aefnb.ca

Gilles Saulnier
Directeur général adjoint et 
des services éducatifs
gilles.saulnier@aefnb.ca

Rémi Gauthier
Directeur des services aux 
membres
remi.gauthier@aefnb.ca

•	All supply teachers become dues paying 
members of NBTF beginning with their 
first day of work.

•	Dues of $1.79 per day worked are deducted 
by the employer.

•	The Federation provides supply teachers 
with full representation related to 
employment issues. 

All supply teachers are eligible to access 
NBTF Group Insurance as of their first day of 
work. Questions? Call NBTF Group Insurance 

Administration: 1-888-851-5500
Claims: 1-800-442-4428

NBTA Membership and Dues

NBTF Group Insurance

NBTF Membership and Dues

New Brunswick Teachers’ Federation (NBTF)
www.nbtffenb.ca

Peter Lagacy
NBTA President
peter.lagacy@nbta.ca

Stéphanie Babineau
AEFNB President

stephanie.babineau@aefnb.ca

Chantal Lafargue
chantal.lafargue@nbta.ca

Michael Butler
michael.butler@nbta.ca

Laura McCarron
laura.mccarron@nbta.ca

Ardith Shirley
Executive Director 
ardith.shirley@nbta.ca


